

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



CORRECTION OF THE TRANSLATION OF THE DECISION OF THE HIGH REPRESENTATIVE AMENDING THE CONSTITUTION OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 60/02

NOTE: Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 1/94.

The High Representative's Correction of the Translation of the Decision of the High Representative Amending the Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina

November 26, 2002

The text of the Decision of the High Representative Amending the Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina as published in the Official Gazette of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, No. 52/02 of 28 October 2002 has been compared with the original version signed by the High Representative on 6 October 2002. Upon comparison a technical mistake in translation has been found. Therefore it is necessary to make the following correction

CORRECTION OF THE TRANSLATION OF THE DECISION OF THE HIGH REPRESENTATIVE AMENDING THE CONSTITUTION OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

In Amendment LXXXI, Paragraph 2, the word "uz suglasnost" shall be replaced by the word "u konsultaciji".

26 November, 2002

Ian Campbell Deputy High Representative for Legal Affairs Sarajevo